## **NOTICE OF**

## MUNICIPAL BOARD OF CANVASS

(MBOC)

Pursuant to WI Stats., 7.53 (1) the Town of Walworth Municipal Board of Canvas for the Spring Election will take place on Tuesday, April 2, 2019 after the close of the polls at 8:00 pm; in the Town of Walworth Town Hall: W6741 Brick Church Road, Walworth, WI.

At the close of voting on Election Day, pursuant to the provisions of Wis. Stat §19.84, the Election Inspectors will convene as a joint meeting of the Local Board of Canvassers and The Municipal Board of Canvassers for the purpose of conducting the local and municipal canvasses pursuant to Wis. State §§ 7.51 and 7.53(1). This meeting will be open to the public pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 19.81-89.

If needed, the Municipal Board of Canvas will meet on Monday, April 8, 2019 at 8:45 a.m. in the Town of Walworth Town Hall: W6741 Brick Church Road, Walworth, WI for the purpose of processing any Provisional Ballots.

Please note a quorum of the Town Board or Plan Commission may be present but not for the purpose of conducting Town business.

Marie Baker, Town Clerk-Treasurer

Posted on 3-28-19 at the following locations: Town Hall and www.townofwalworth.com

**NOTE:** The Town Hall is handicapped accessible. Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Town Clerk @ 262-275-9800 or Write P.O. Box 386, Walworth, WI 53184.